# CH \$65.00 86509

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM501740 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:Certificate of Incorporation on Re-Registration of a Public Company as a Private Company

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laird PLC		07/02/2018	Corporation: ENGLAND AND WALES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Laird Limited	
Street Address:	160 Victoria St.	
City:	London SW1E 5LB	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: ENGLAND AND WALES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86509240	TASVERII
Registration Number:	5469948	TASVERII

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3147267501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-726-7500

Email: jwgrp@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.

Address Line 1:7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9062M-500082

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.

Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhome, Suite 400
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph E. Walsh, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0968

900477525

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Cert. of Incorp. - Laird PLC to Laird Limited#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0969





# **FILE COPY**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 55513

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

# LAIRD PLC

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

### LAIRD LIMITED

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 2nd July 2018



**RECORDED: 12/12/2018** 



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0970